

## **Summary of Bids Received**

Project: Grant Road District 2025 Section:

CPMS Pin: B-01609

25-08001-01-GM

April 08, 2025 Let Date:

Resurfacing HMA Pavement Description:

				% Over/Under	\$ Over/Under	
Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bid Price	Eng. Estimate	Eng. Estimate	
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL, 60044	\$489,390.69	-20.80%	-\$128,509.31	
Curran Contracting Company	286 Memorial Court	Crystal Lake, IL, 60014	\$498,994.90	-19.24%	-\$118,905.10	
Payne & Dolan, Inc.	28435 W. Route 173	Antioch, IL, 60002	\$499,752.20	-19.12%	-\$118,147.80	
		Engineer's Estimate:	\$617,900.00			



## **Return Bid Tabulation**

CPMS Pin:

Let Date:

B-01609

April 08, 2025

Project: Grant Road District 2025 25-08001-01-GM Section:

Resurfacing HMA Pavement Description:

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Peter Baker & Son Company		Curran Contracting Company		Payne & Dolan, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	11,385.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$11,385.00	\$0.01	\$113.85	\$1.00	\$11,385.00	\$0.01	\$113.85
2	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	94.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$470.00	\$0.01	\$0.94	\$24.00	\$2,256.00	\$24.00	\$2,256.00
3	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	2,347.0	TON	\$105.00	\$246,435.00	\$90.00	\$211,230.00	\$77.50	\$181,892.50	\$100.00	\$234,700.00
4	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	24,799.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$123,995.00	\$3.10	\$76,876.90	\$3.60	\$89,276.40	\$2.65	\$65,717.35
5	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	600.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$42,000.00	\$60.00	\$36,000.00	\$83.50	\$50,100.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00
6	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	600.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$42,000.00	\$60.00	\$36,000.00	\$68.50	\$41,100.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00
7	LC400162	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	1,063.0	TON	\$105.00	\$111,615.00	\$88.00	\$93,544.00	\$95.00	\$100,985.00	\$105.00	\$111,615.00
8	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,625.00	\$35,625.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$43,350.00	\$43,350.00
					Total	\$617,900.00		\$489,390.69		\$498,994.90		\$499,752.20



## **Return Bid Details**

Project: Grant Road District 2025
Section: 25-08001-01-GM

**CPMS Pin:** B-01609 **Let Date:** April 08, 2025

Description:

Resurfacing HMA Pavement

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	11385.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$11,385.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.34
2	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	94.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$470.00	\$0.01	\$24.00	\$16.00
3	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	2347.0	TON	\$105.00	\$246,435.00	\$77.50	\$100.00	\$89.17
4	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	24799.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$123,995.00	\$2.65	\$3.60	\$3.12
5	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	600.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$42,000.00	\$35.00	\$83.50	\$59.50
6	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	600.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$42,000.00	\$35.00	\$68.50	\$54.50
7	LC400162	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	1063.0	TON	\$105.00	\$111,615.00	\$88.00	\$105.00	\$96.00
8	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$43,350.00	\$33,658.33
			Total		Total	\$617,900.00			